

Winland Launches New Wireless WaterBug Sensor

Mankato, MN / October 23, 2017 – (www.winland.com) Winland Electronics, Inc. is pleased to announce the launch of a new product in the WaterBug line. The new Wireless WaterBug Sensor is positioned to be a leading source of water intrusion protection.

"Over the last 45 years, Winland's products have been trusted to monitor and alert in residential, commercial, and industrial environments," said Brian Lawrence, President and CFO. "With our latest product, the Wireless WaterBug Sensor, we deliver yet another solution for protecting assets due to water presence."

Water leaks can quickly cause significant damage in residential, commercial, and industrial environments. According to statistics, you are seven times more likely to have water damage to your home or business than fire damage. Implementation of a dependable water detection system is critical to safeguarding physical locations and protecting valuable assets. By leveraging the Wireless WaterBug Sensor, you'll have confidence in knowing that your home and business are protected.

Wireless WaterBug key features include:

- real-time notification of water presence, enabling immediate resolution,
- transmission to alarm panels every five minutes verifying connectivity, and
- mounted properly horizontally or vertically, elimination of false alerts due to floor condensation.

Winland's Wireless WaterBug Sensor is compatible with Honeywell, 2GIG, Interlogix, and Qolsys wireless alarm panels and can be purchased from low-voltage security distributors in the United States and Canada.

About Winland Electronics

Winland Electronics, Inc. (www.winland.com) is an industry leader in critical condition monitoring devices. Products including EnviroAlert, WaterBug, and TempAlert are designed in-house to monitor critical conditions for industries including health/medical, grocery/food service, commercial/industrial, as well as agriculture and residential. Winland products are compatible with any hard wire or wireless alarm system and are available through distributors worldwide. Winland is also exploring various alternatives to enhance shareholder value that utilize the expertise of management and the Board of Directors. Such alternatives may include establishing new ventures, acquiring existing businesses, and other investment opportunities, including investments in marketable securities. Headquartered in Mankato, MN, Winland trades on the OTC Pink® marketplace under the symbol WELX.

CONTACT: Brian Lawrence

President and Chief Financial Officer

(800) 635-4269